To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Alhambra Unified School District
	1515 W. Mission Rd.
2012 M2503 FG (2015 A) (2016 A) (2016 A)	Athambra, CORTGINAL FILE
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles	· (Address) *
12400 Imperial Hwy	NOV 05 2020
Norwalk, CA 90650	
-	LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLE
Project Title: Ynez Elementary School -	- Measure AE Modernization & New Construction Project
roject rite.	
Project Applicant: Alhambra Unified Sch	nool District
Project Location - Specific:	A.
120 S. Ynez Ave. Monterey Park,	CA 91754
Project Location - City: Alhambra	Project Location - County: Los Angeles
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic	ciaries of Project:
	ons and/or upgrades to interior & exterior finishes, electrical, low voltage, structural,
	ilities and other related site work. Other site related work includes drainage, fencing & gates. Abatement of hazardous materials is also included in the project.
	feteria/Auditorium building with a new Multi-Purpose Room building and lunch shelter
ame of Public Agency Approving Project:	Alhambra Unified School District
lame of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pr	roject: Alhambra Unified School District, Construction Department
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(	(b)(3); 15269(a));
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)	
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type	and section number: Class 1-15301: Existing Facilities & Class 2-15302: Rplml or Reconst.
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code i	
Reasons why project is exempt:	s 1 <del> </del>
en esta come a como como esta esta en entre en esta en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre en e	reflectations to origina public atmosphese involving a distribution of the
	r alterations to existing public structures involving negligible or no expansion of use onable probability that the project would have a significant effect on the environment due
to unusual circumstances because the site is already dev	
	ment or reconstruction of existing structures and facilities where the new structure will ad will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced.
Lead Agency George Murray, Asst. Supt. Facilities &	Flooring Pay (COC) 042 CEEO
Contact Person: George Mulray, Asst. Supt. Facilities &	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (626) 943-6550
filed by applicant:	
Attach certified document of exempti	ion finding
	d by the public agency approving the project? • Yes No
Signature: George Muly	Date: 10/27/26 Title: Asst. Supt. Facilities & Planning Dev.
■ Signed by Lead Agency Sig	gned by Applicant
thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Re	esources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
ference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub	

## DELIE MARIEMAN

31 3 6 B

OSMNOFILES DORANT CLOPK

Dean C. Logan
Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder
12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA
(800)201-8999

BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION

NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

Cashier: M. CARRASCO

\* 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 5 0 4 8 0 0 2 7 \*

Thursday, November 5, 2020 10:51 AM

Item(s)

Fee Qty Total

NoE - County Posting Fee 1 \$75.00

2020181204

Total \$75.00

Total Documents:

Customer payment(s):

Check \$75.00

<u>Check List:</u> #1761 \$75.00

20

, F